
 REV LCD 11/2023  

Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR)  
Ethics Board Members 

 
Non-Judicial Representatives: 

    
Jane Binder 
Second Term 1/1/23 – 12/31/25 
612.335.5056 
jbinder@binderlaw.com  
 
Daniel Van Loh 
First Term 1/1/24 – 12/31/26 
612.827.6300 
dan@capvanloh.com 
 
Jordan Hart, Ph.D, L.P. 
Second Term 1/1/24 – 12/31/26 
612.479.3887 
jordan@drjordanhart.com 
 
Kelly Lawton Rogosheske 
First Term 1/1/24 – 12/31/26 
651.225.9165 
kelly@rogosheskelaw.com 
 
Ben M. Henschel 
Second Term 1/1/23 – 12/31/25 
612.326.6003 
ben.henschel@henschelmoberg.com 
 
Deb Link, MA LMFT 
First Term 1/1/23 – 12/31/25 
763.244.4900 
deb@ascendfam.com 
 
Kristi J. Paulson  
Second Term 1/1/23 – 12/31/25 
952.892.1300 
Kristi@PowerHouseMediation.com 
 
 
 

Judicial Representatives: 
 
Hon. Charlene W. Hatcher 
First Term 1/1/22 – 12/31/24 
 
Hon. David N. Lutz - Chair  
First Term 1/1/23 – 12/31/25 
 
Hon. Dannia Edwards  
First Term 1/1/23 – 12/31/25 
 
Hon. Thomas Gilligan 
First Term 1/1/23 – 12/31/25 
 
Hon. Edward T. Wahl 
First Term 1/1/24 – 12/31/26 
 
Supreme Court Liaison: 
 
Justice Gordon Moore 
 
Staff to the Board: 
 
Sarah Novak, Staff Attorney 
 
Kirsten Stockwell 
651.297.7801 
kirsten.stockwell@courts.state.mn.us  
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